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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C. 203

April 25, 1986

Mr. Glen A. Holden
1800 Avenue of the Stars
Suite 1400
Los Angeles, California

re s WR2167

Dear Mr. Holden:

On April 16 , 1986, the Commission found reason to believe
that you violated 2 U.s.C. S 441a(a)(3), a provision of the

o Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ('the Act') in
connection with the above referenced bUR. However, after

C considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has
determined to take no further action and close its file as it
pertains to you. Accordingly, the file in this matter has been
closed. This matter will become part of the public record within
30 days. Should you wish to submit any factual or legal
materials to appear on the public record, please do so within ten
days.

5The Commission reminds you that by making contributions
aggregating in excess of $25,000 per year nevertheless appears to
be a violation of 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3), and you should take
immediate steps to insure that this activity does not occur in

Cthe future.

NIf you have any questions, please contact Shelley Garr, the
staff member assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

Ch .Aikens
Chairman

Enclosure



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20463

Mr. Glen A. Holden
1800 Avenue of the Stars
Suite 1400
Los Angeles, California

Re: MUR 2167

Dear Mr. Holden:

On April 16 r 1986, the Commission found reason to believe
that you violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3), a provision of the
Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act") inconnection with the above referenced MUR. However, after

o considering the circumstances of this matterv the Commission hasdetermined to take no further action and close its file as it
'pertains to you. Accordingly, the file in this matter has been

closed. This matter will become part of the public record within
30 days. Should you wish to submit any factual or legal
materials to appear on the public record, please do so within ten
days.

The Commission reminds you that by making contributions
0aggregating in excess of $25,000 per year nevertheless appears to

be a violation of 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3), and you should take
immediate steps to insure that this activity does not occur in
the future.

If you have any questions, please contact Shelley Garr, the
staff member assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

Joan D. Aikens
Chairman

Enclosure



BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION CONMISSION

In the Matter of )
Pre-Z4UR 150

Glen A. Holden )

CERTIF ICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, Secretary of the Federal

Election Commission, do hereby certify that on April 16,

1986, the Commission decided by a vote of 4-0 to take

the following actions in Pre-MUR 150:

01. Open a MUR;

2. Find reason to believe that Glen Holden violated
2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3) and take no further action;

3. Close the file.

4. Approve the letter attached to the First General
Counsel's Report signed April 11, 1986.

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, Harris, and McGarry

voted affirmatively for this decision. Commissioner

Josefiak abstained in the vote, and Commissioner McDonald

did not cast a vote.

Attest:

Date rjorie W.
Secretary of the Commission



imuMCOIISS XOW IN I I  j Z
999 3 Street, 3.W. -,t !',

Walblngton, D.C. 20463

FIRSTY GENERAL CONsLS M pR f4 A ,£:

DATE AND TIME OF TRANSMITTAL
BY OGC TO THE COMMISSION:

SOURCE OF MUR:

RESPONDENT'S NAME:

RELEVANT STATUTE:

INTERNAL REPORTS
CHECKED:

FEDERAL AGENCIES
CHECKED:

Sua Sponte

PRE-HUR #150
STAFF MEMBER:
Garr

SENSITIVE
Glen A. Holden

2 U.S.C. SS 441a(a) (1) (A),
441a (a) (1) (B), 441a (a) (3)

FEC Disclosure Documents

N/A

GENERATION OF MATTER

On December 13, 1985, the Commission received a letter from

Glen A. Holden, in which he advised that he "inadvertently

exceeded the annual contribution limit for Federal

Elections/Organizations in 1982 and 1984 by $1,500 and $672.75,

respectively." (Attachment I) Mr. Holden further advised that

he had obtained refunds from the Republican National Committee to

cover his excessive contributions and that he had taken

appropriate steps to insure that such errors do not occur in the

future. /

I/ A review of his financial activity for the 1981-82 and 1983-
84 election cycles (G index, disclosure documents) has revealed
that Mr. Holder's financial activity consisted of contributions
made: 1) to individual candidates and their authorized political
committees; 2) to political committees which are established and
maintained by a national political party; and 3) to a national
party committee but which have been earmarked for a particular
candidate.



-2-

FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS

Pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 441a, an individual is limited in the

amount he may contribute to candidates and other political

committees. More specifically, pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 441a(3) an

individual is prohibited from making contributions aggregating

more than $25,000 in any calendar year.

A review of Commission disclosure documents which detail

Mr. Holden's contributions for both the 1981-1982 and 1983-1984

election cycles has failed to reveal that his contributions

exceeded any of the limits imposed pursuant to 2 U.S.C.

SS 441a(a)(3) in either 1982 or 1984.2/

The Commission found reason to believe, then took no further

action in two earlier MURs in which the respondents notified the

Commission that they had exceeded their 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3)

annual contribution limits. In MURs 1526 (Marshall Cogan) and

1893 (Jack Valenti) both respondents notified the Commission that

2/ In 1982, Mr. Holden's contributions totalled $23,250
(including $17,250 to RNC affiliated committees and $6,000 to
individual House and Senate candidates; in 1984, he contributed a
total of $18,922.

This Offices' figures are based on the information provided
by the "G Index" and all corresponding reports filed by the
recipient committees.

Because the G Index only documents contributions of $500 or
greater, it is impossible to calculate a total for contributions
of less than $500 if, in fact, any were made by Mr. Holden.



-3-

they had unintentionally exceeded their annual contribution

limits but had received refunds for the excessive amounts.1/

Although it appears that, based on Mr. Holden's statement,

he violated 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(a)(3), it should be noted that, as in

MURs 1526 and 1893, Mr. Holden has attempted to voluntarily

comply with enforcement of the Act, first by notifying the

Commission and secondly, by attempting to correct the violation

by seeking and obtaining refunds totalling $1,500 for 1982 and

$672.75 for 1984 prior to any Commission action. Accordingly,

the Office of General Counsel recommends that the Commission npen

a MUR, find reason to believe that Glen Holden violated 2 U.S.C.

5 441a(a)(3) take no further action, and close the file.

RCOMUENDATIONS

%, 1. Open a MUR;

2. Find reason to believe that Glen Holden violateA2 U.S.C.
5 441a(a)(3) and take no further action;

3. Close the file.

4. Approve the attached letter and Legal and Factual Analysis.

'Charles N. Steele
Genera unse

_ BY: ___ __
Date Kenth A. Gross/

Associate General Counsel

Attachments
1. Response
2. Proposed letter

3/ In MUR 1526, Mr. Cogan exceeded the 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3)
ceiling by $5,000 in 1981 and $3,500 in 1982; in MUR 1893,
Mr. Valenti exceeded the ceiling by $3,900 in 1984. Both
respondents received refunds for the excessive portions of their
contributions.
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December 9, 1985

Federal Election Comission
Review Analysis Division
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

0

go
fri

~

Gentlemen:

I recently discovered that I inadvertently exceeded 
the

annual contribution limit for Federal Elections/Organizations

in the following amounts: 1982, $1,500, and 1984, $672.75.

These errors were the result of my lack of 
knowledge concerning

regulations which operate to credit contributions made in one

year against the contribution limits in the 
year in which an

election is held.

Please be advised that I have obtained refunds 
from the

Republican National Committee to recover the above-referenced

amounts. I have also taken appropriate steps to insure 
such

errors do not recur.

Pleas9'ilo not hesitate to contact me should you have any

oue9ons concerning this matter.

brely,

ieooA~snUS@ettmSmmm.SuhssldOO .sA guus.,owu.mSoOS?. (213) 684474

a CkwncL (0

~ ±. PIE FEC
HAND QIVERED
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINCTON, 0.C 20463

Mr. Glen A. Holden
1800 Avenue of the Stars
Suite 1400
Los Angeles, California

Re: MUR

Dear Mr. Holden:

On , 198 , the Commission found reason to believe
that you violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3), a provision of the

N, Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act") in
connection with the above referenced MUR. However, after
considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has
determined to take no further action and close its file as it
pertains to you. Accordingly, the file in this matter has been
closed. This matter will become part of the public record within
30 days. Should you wish to submit any factual or legal
materials to appear on the public record, please do so within ten
days.

e" The Commission reminds you that by making contributions
aggregating in excess of $25,000 per year nevertheless appears to
be a violation of 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(a)(3), and you should take
immediate steps to insure that this activity does not occur in
the future.

If you have any questions, please contact Shelley Garr, the
C16 staff member assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

Charles N. Steele
General Counsel

By: Kenneth A. Gross
Associate General Counsel

jai4p-



FEDERL ELECTON COIUIISSIOU

E COUNSEL' S FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS

MUR NO.
STAFF MEMBER & TEL. NO.

RESPONDENT: Glen A. Holden

SUWRY OF ALLEGATIONS

On December 13, 1985, the Commission received a letter from

Glen A. Holden, in which he advised that he "inadvertently

exceeded the annual contribution limit for Federal

Elections/Organizations in 1982 and 1984 by $1,500 and $672.75,

respectively." (Attachment I) Mr. Holden further advised that

%r" he had obtained refunds from the Republican National Committee to
.7% cover his excessive contributions and that he had taken

appropriate steps to insure that such errors do not occur in the

futurej/

FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS

Pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 441a, an individual is limited in the

-IM amount he may contribute to candidates and other political

committees. More specifically, pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 441a(3) an

individual is prohibited from making contributions aggregating

more than $25,000 in any calendar year.

1/ A review of his financial activity for the 1981-82 and 1983-
'4 election cycles (G index, disclosure documents) has revealed
that Mr. Holder's financial activity consisted of contributions
made: 1) to individual candidates and their authorized political
committees; 2) to political committees which are established and
maintained by a national political party; and 3) to a national
party committee but which have been earmarked for a particular
candidate.
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A review of Commission disclosure documents which detail

Mr. Holden's contributions for both the 1981-1982 and 1983-1984

election cycles has failed to reveal that his contributions

exceeded any of the limits imposed pursuant to 2 U.S.C.

SS 441a(a)(3) in either 1982 or 1984J /

The Commission found reason to believe, then took no further

action in two earlier MURs in which the respondents notified the

Commission that they had exceeded their 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3)

annual contribution limits. In MURs 1526 (Marshall Cogan) and

1893 (Jack Valenti) both respondents notified the Commission that

they had unintentionally exceeded their annual contribution

limits but had received refunds for the excessive amounts.Y'

2/ In 1982, Mr. Holden's contributions totalled $23,250
(including $17,250 to RNC affiliated committees and $6,000 toindividual House and Senate candidates; in 1984, he contributed a
total of $18,922.

This Offices' figures are based on the information provided
by the "G Index" and all corresponding reports filed by the
recipient committees.

Because the G Index only documents contributions of $500 or
greater, it is impossible to calculate a total for contributions
of less than $500 if, in fact, any were made by Mr. Holden.

3/ In MUR 1526, Mr. Cogan exceeded the 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3)
ceiling by $5,000 in 1981 and $3,500 in 1982; in MUR 1893,
Mr. Valenti exceeded the ceiling by $3,900 in 1984. Both
respondents received refunds for the excessive portions of their
contributions.

7-7I/ (J),'
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Although it appears that, based on Mr. Holden's statement,

he violated 2 U.S.C. S 44la(a)(3), it should be noted that, as in

MURs 1526 and 1893, Mr. Holden has attempted to voluntarily

comply with enforcement of the Act, first by notifying the

Commission and secondly, by attempting to correct the violation

by seeking and obtaining refunds totalling $1,500 for 1982 and

$672.75 for 1984 prior to any Commission action. Accordingly,

the Office of General Counsel recommends that the Commission open

a MUR, find reason to believe that Glen Holden violated 2 U.S.C.

S 441a(a)(3) take no further action, and close the file.0

~d.l

C,
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C. 20463

Date and Time T4anunit0 0&Y. 4-.46. 4:00

I SIQIR1

m T O .G SEMED MY BY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 16 r1986, 4: 00

SEMJBCT: Pre-MUR 150 - First General Counsel's Report
Signed March 11, 1986

I approve the retion

I object to the recirlfatiom

V4.

Date: Signature:

A IIM VE IS MEIED. ALL BALWITS MM5T BE SIGED AND AM.

PLEASE PEIURM NLY THE BA T TO T E CzaSIa SECPtARY.

PLEASE ET BAUOT AM LAT M TAAN M ESTE AMDW ABOVE.

Fram the Office of the Cwmission Secretary

MoaUW,, Anum , mcDcmm , zLLi= r I CSn TIUKr HAMM



it NStrOto .1
WSagtD DC. 20403

VIPr G3MLCWJM8EL'S MNIPID 14A C:

DAT AND TMIE OF TRANSIIITTAL
BY OGC TO THE CO(MISSION:

SOURCE OF NUR:

RESPONDENT' S NAME:

RELEVANT STATUTE:

INTERNAL REPORTS
CHECKED:

FEDERAL AGENCIES
CHECKED:

Sua Sponte

Glen A. Holden

2 U.S.C. SS 441a(a) (1)(A),
441a (a) (1) (B), 441a(a) (3)

FEC Disclosure Documents

PRXNUR #150
SW MOSDER:

MuMR
WNrE

N/A

GEUER&TION OF HATTR
On December 13, 1985, the Commission received a letter from

Glen A. Holden, in which he advised that he "inadvertently

exceeded the annual contribution limit for Federal

Elections/Organizations in 1982 and 1984 by $1,500 and $672.75,

respectively." (Attachment I) Mr. Holden further advised that

he had obtained refunds from the Republican National Committee to

cover his excessive contributions and that he had taken

appropriate steps to insure that such errors do not occur in the

future./

I/ A review of his financial activity for the 1981-82 and 1983-
W4 election cycles (G index, disclosure documents) has revealed
that Mr. Holder's financial activity consisted of contributions
made: 1) to individual candidates and their authorized political
committees; 2) to political committees which are established and
maintained by a national political party; and 3) to a national
party committee but which have been earmarked for a particular
candidate.



FACTUAL AND LiGAL "ALYSIS

Pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 441a, an individual is limited in the

amount he may contribute to candidates and other political

committees. More specifically, pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 44la(3) an

individual is prohibited from making contributions aggregating

more than $25,000 in any calendar year.

A review of Commission disclosure documents which detail

Mr. Holden's contributions for both the 1981-1982 and 1983-1984

election cycles has failed to reveal that his contributions

exceeded any of the limits imposed pursuant to 2 U.S.C.

SS 441a(a)(3) in either 1982 or 1984.3/

The Commission found reason to believe, then took no further

action in two earlier MURs in which the respondents notified the

Commission that they had exceeded their 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3)

Cannual contribution limits. In MURs 1526 (Marshall Cogan) and

1893 (Jack Valenti) both respondents notified the Commission that
C

2/ In 1982, Mr. Holden's contributions totalled $23,250
(including $17,250 to RNC affiliated committees and $6,000 to
individual House and Senate candidates; in 1984, he contributed a
total of $18,922.

This Offices' figures are based on the information provided
by the OG Index" and all corresponding reports filed by the
recipient committees.

Because the G Index only documents contributions of $500 or
greater, it is impossible to calculate a total for contributions
of less than $500 if, in fact, any were made by Mr. Holden.
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they had unintentionally exceeded their annual contribution

limits but had received refunds for the excessive amounts.21

Although it appears that, based on Mr. Holden's statement,

he violated 2 U.S.c. I 44la(a)(3), it should be noted that, as in

MURs 1526 and 1893, Mr. Holden has attempted to voluntarily

comply with enforcement of the Act, first by notifying the

Commission and secondly, by attempting to correct the violation

by seeking and obtaining refunds totalling $1,500 for 1982 and

$672.75 for 1984 prior to any Commission action. Accordingly,

the Office of General Counsel recommends that the Commission open

a MUR, find reason to believe that Glen Holden violated 2 U.S.c.

S 441a(a) (3) take no further action, and close the file.

RECOIsUDATIOns

1. Open a MUR;

2. Find reason to believe that Glen Holden violateA2 U.S.C.
S 441a(a) (3) and take no further action;

3. Close the file.

4. Approve the attached letter and Legal and Factual Analysis.

Charles N. Steele
Gener uns

__ _ __ _ __ _ __ _ __ _BY: _ _ _1___ _ __1 ,__ __ _

Date Keneth A. Gross/
Associate General Counsel

Attachments
1. Response
2. Proposed letter

3/ In MUR 1526, Mr. Cogan exceeded the 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3)
ceiling by $5,000 in 1981 and $3,500 in 1982; in MUR 1893,
Mr. Valenti exceeded the ceiling by $3,900 in 1984. Both
respondents received refunds for the excessive portions of their
contributions.



December 9, 1985

J;

con

Federal Election Commission
Review Analysis Division
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

C,'
0S

'3

f-f

fri

Gentlemen:

I recently discovered that I inadvertently exceeded the
annual contribution limit for Federal Elections/Organizations
in the following amounts: 1982, $1,500, and 1984, $672.75.
These errors were the result of my lack of knowledge concerning
regulations which operate to credit contributions made in one
year against the contribution limits in the year in which an
election is held.

Please be advised that I have obtained refunds from the
Republican National Comittee to recover the above-referenced
amounts. I have also taken appropriate steps to insure such
errors do not recur.

PleasVlo not hesitate to contact me should you have any
concerning this matter.

IAOOv.wn, u.lum6 SuIk1400. LIsA.emCOsmn . (213) UMe.4674

/?r Z/,
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, .DC.20463

Mr. Glen A. Holden
1800 Avenue of the Stars
Suite 1400
Los Angeles, California

Re: NUR

Dear Mr. Holden:

On , 198 , the Commission found reason to believe
that you violated 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3), a provision of the

0o Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act*) in
connection with the above referenced NUR. However, after
considering the circumstances of this matter, the Commission has
determined to take no further action and close its file as it
pertains to you. Accordingly, the file in this matter has been

'IN closed. This matter will become part of the public record within
30 days. Should you wish to submit any factual or legal

0materials to appear on the public record, please do so within ten
days.

CD The Commission reminds you that by making contributions
aggregating in excess of $25,000 per year nevertheless appears to
be a violation of 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3), and you should take
immediate steps to insure that this activity does not occur in

Cthe future.

If you have any questions, please contact Shelley Garr, the
staff member assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200.

Sincerely,

Charles N. Steele
General Counsel

By: Kenneth A. Gross
Associate General Counsel

K I.-



FNDERU&L IEUIIZO oinrnxusxow01
GN rRL NSEL FACTAL =AND LEAL ANALYSIS

MUR NO.
STAFF IDiER & TEL. NO.

IMPEDY: Glen A. Bolden

suma F or a ,OAIOS
On December 13, 1985, the Commission received a letter from

Glen A. Holden# in which he advised that he "inadvertently

exceeded the annual contribution limit for Federal

Elections/Organizations in 1982 and 1984 by $1,500 and $672.75,

._ respectively.- (Attachment I) Mr. Holden further advised that

he had obtained refunds from the Republican National Committee to
cover his excessive contributions and that he had taken

appropriate steps to insure that such errors do not occur in the

future.1/

FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS

Pursuant to 2 U.S.C. 5 441a, an individual is limited in the

amount he may contribute to candidates and other political

committees. More specifically, pursuant to 2 U.S.C. 5 441a(3) an
individual is prohibited from making contributions aggregating

more than $25,000 in any calendar year.

/ A review of his financial activity for the 1981-82 and 1983-4 election cycles (G index, disclosure documents) has revealedthat Mr. Holder's financial activity consisted of contributionsmade: 1) to individual candidates and their authorized politicalcommittees; 2) to political committees which are established andmaintained by a national political party; and 3) to a nationalparty committee but which have been earmarked for a particular
candidate.
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A review of Commission disclosure documents which detail
Mr. Holden's contributions for both the 1981-1982 and 1983-1984

election cycles has failed to reveal that his contributions

exceeded any of the limits imposed pursuant to 2 U.S.C.

SS 441a(a)(3) in either 1982 or 1984J /

The Commission found reason to believe, then took no further
action in two earlier MURs in which the respondents notified the

Commission that they had exceeded their 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3)

annual contribution limits. In MURs 1526 (Marshall Cogan) and

1893 (Jack Valenti) both respondents notified the Commission that

they had unintentionally exceeded their annual contribution

limits but had received refunds for the excessive amounts.3/

2/ In 1982, Mr. Holden's contributions totalled $23,250
(including $17,250 to RNC affiliated committees and $6,000 toindividual House and Senate candidates; in 1984, he contributed a
total of $18,922.

This Offices' figures are based on the information providedby the *G Index" and all corresponding reports filed by the
recipient committees.

Because the G Index only documents contributions of $500 orgreater, it is impossible to calculate a total for contributionsof less than $500 if, in fact, any were made by Mr. Holden.

3/ In MUR 1526, Mr. Cogan exceeded the 2 U.S.C. S 441a(a)(3)ceiling by $5,000 in 1981 and $3,500 in 1982; in MUR 1893,Mr. Valenti exceeded the ceiling by $3r900 in 1984. Bothrespondents received refunds for the excessive portions of their
contributions.

.. . ( .
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Although it appears thate based on Mr. golden's statement,

he violated 2 U.s.C. S 441a(a)(3), it should be noted that, as in

URs 1526 and 1893, 14r. Holden has attempted to voluntarily

comply with enforcement of the Act, first by notifying the

Commission and secondly, by attempting to correct the violation

by seeking and obtaining refunds totalling $1,500 for 1982 and

$672.75 for 1984 prior to any Commission action. Accordingly,

the Office of General Counsel recommends that the Commission open

a MUR, find reason to believe that Glen Holden violated 2 U.S.C.

S 441a(a)(3) take no further action, and close the file.

ccCT

/



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHICTON, D.C. 3W3

January 2, 1986

tIr. Glen A. Holden
1800 Avenue of the Stars
Suite 14S0
Los Angeles, CA 9067

RE: PRE-MUR 150

0

Dear Mr. Holden:

'C This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated December

9, 1985 pertaining to your annual contribution. You will be

rjnotified as coor as the Commission takes action or your

s u O n i s s i o n.

If y,:.A ave any questions, please call Shelley Garr, the

st-f Uperson assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8206. For

'your information, we have attached a brief description of the

Commission's procedures for handling matters'such as this.

Sincerely

Charles N. Steele

General Counsel

Bys Kenneth A. Gross
Associate General Counsel



0 PIDRACTMONCOMMIIU0N

Mr. ion A. Holden
18 "Avenue of the Stars
suite I
Los Angeles, CA 910M7

MEie PRE-MUR 150

Dear We .Holdens

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated December

9, 195 pertaining to your annual contribution. You will be

notified as soon as the Commission takes action on your

submission.

7,If you have any questions, please call Shelley Barr, the

staff person assigned to this matter, at (2) 376-S2O. For

your information, we have attached a brief description of the

Commission's procedures for handling matters such as this.

Sincerely,

Charles N. Steele
General Counsel

By Kenneth A. BGross

Asociate General Counsel

Enclosure



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON. D.C. 2063

January 2, 1986

Mr. Glen A. Holden
1808 Avenue of the Stars
Suite 1400
Los Angeles, CA 900D67

RE: PRE-MUR 150

Dear Mr. Holden:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated December

9, 1985 pertaining to your annual contribution. You will be

notified as soon as the Commission takes action on your

submission.

If you have any questions, please call Shelley Garr, the

staff person assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-8200. For

your information, we have attached a brief description of the

Commission's procedures for handling matters such as this.

Sincerely,

Charles N. Steele

General Counsel

By: Kenneth A. Gross
Associate General Counsel

Enclosure



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
wAb-gtc4. D.C. WW6

Pr. Slen A. Holden
1866 Avenue of the Stars
suite 140
Los Angeles, CA 9WS67

RE: PRE-MUR 156

Dear Mr. Holdent

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter dated December

C%? 9, 1985 pertaining to your annual contribution. You will be

notified as soon as the Commission takes action on your

submission.

If you have any questions, please call Shelley Barr, the

C, staff person assigned to this matter, at (202) 376-6200. For

Iyour information, we have attached a brief description of the

C74 Commission's procedures for handling matters such as this.

Sincerely,

Charles N. Steele
General Counsel

By: Kenneth A. Gross
Associate General Counsel

Enclosure



~SAPR 9

December 9, 1985

Federal Election Commission
Review Analysis Division
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

HAND i h'"I E
WSO FeIIVE EOSUMI pt:

Gentlemen:

I recently discovered that I inadvertently exceeded the
annual contribution limit for Federal Elections/Organizations
in the following amounts: 1982, $1,500, and 1984, $672.75.
These errors were the result of my lack of knowledge concerning
regulations which operate to credit contributions made in one
year against the contribution limits in the year in which an
election is held.

Please be advised that I have obtained refunds from the
Republican National Committee to recover the above-referenced
amounts. I have also taken appropriate steps to insure such
errors do not recur.

Pleasq Io not hesitate to contact me should you have any
quelt'ions concerning this matter.

r

1800 Avenue of the S ta Suite 1400, Los AnOeW CelifornOi 9007, (213) 5562474
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December 9, 1985

VC,'

Federal Election Commission
Review Analysis Division
1325 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

Gentlemen:

I recently discovered that I Inadvertently exceeded the
annual contribution limit for Federal Elections/Organizations
in the following amounts: 1982, $1,500., and 1984, $672.75.
These errors were the result of my lack of knowledge concerning
regulations which operate to credit contributions made in one
year against the contribution limits in the year in which an
election is held.

Please be advised that I have obtained refunds from the
Republican National Committee to recover the above-referenced
amounts. I have also taken appropriate steps to insure such
errors do not recur.

Pleas *o not hesitate to contact me should you have any
que 1ins concerning this matter.

ii /

• rely,

en A. Holden

1800 Avenue of the Stars. Suite 1400. Los Angeles, California9007, (213) 556-2474

HA N D LIVER ED4 V ~i@ t. I
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